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NSRSV GJNEI@ Thank you very much for purchasing our Patlite products.

e This product requires installation, wiring, and other related work. Be sure to ask an expert technician to perform these procedures.
e This installation manual is intended for the technician who performs the installation and wiring of the product.
e A separate user’s manual is provided for customers who operate the product after installation.
Be sure to read the user’s manual before operating the product.
WARNING Indicates an imminently dangerous condition: failure to follow the instructions may lead to death or
serious injury.
e Request the installation and wiring to be accompanied by a professional contractor. If installation is done improperly, it may result in fire,

electric shock, falling, or malfunction.
Indicates a potentially dangerous condition: failure to follow the instructions may lead to slight injury or property

A CAUT|ON damage.

e Use a soft cloth dampened with water to clean the product. (Do not use thinner, benzine, gasoline or oil.)

WA IR ClEg] Vielen Dank, dass Sie unser Patlite-Produkt erworben haben.

o Dieses Produkt erfordert Installations-, Verkabelungs- und andere Arbeiten. Bitten Sie stets einen erfahrenen Techniker, diese Arbeiten durchzufiihren.

e Diese Installationsanleitung richtet sich an die Techniker, die die Installation und Verkabelung firr dieses Produkt ausfiihren.

e Fir die Kunden, die das Produkt nach der Installation verwenden, steht eine separate Bedienungsanleitung zur Verfligung.

Lesen Sie stets die Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

WARNUNG Weist auf eine unmittelbar gefahrliche Situation hin: Die Nichtbefolgung der Anweisungen kann zum Tod

oder zu einer schweren Verletzung fiihren.

e Bitten Sie professionelles Fachpersonal um die Ausfiihrung der Installation und Verkabelung. Wenn die Installation nicht ordnungsgeman

ausgefiihrt wird, kann dies zu einem Feuer, Stromschlag, zum Herunterfallen oder zu einer Fehlfunktion fiihren.

A VORSI CHT Weist auf eine potentiell gefahrliche Situation hin: Die Nichtbefolgung der Anweisungen kann zu einer leichten
Verletzung oder einem Sachschaden fiihren.

e Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch, das mit Wasser angefeuchtet, um ein Produkt zu reinigen.
(Verwenden Sie keinen Verdiinner, Benzin, Benzin oder Ol.)

PSRRI Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté notre produit Patlite.

e Ce produit nécessite une installation, un cablage et d’autres travaux connexes. Assurez-vous de faire appel a un technicien expérimenté pour
effectuer ces procédures.

e Ce manuel d'installation est destiné au technicien qui effectue l'installation et le cablage de I'appareil.

e Un mode d’emploi séparé est fourni aux clients qui utilisent le produit aprés l'installation.
Veillez a lire le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Indique une situation dangereuse imminente : le non-respect de ces consignes peut entrainer la mort ou
des blessures graves.

e Demandez a ce que l'installation et le cablage soient effectués en présence d’un professionnel. Si I'installation est réalisée de fagon incorrecte,

il existe un risque d’incendie, de choc électrique, de chute ou de dysfonctionnement.
A ATTENTI ON Indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse : le non-respect de ces consignes peut entrainer de légéres
blessures ou des dommages matériels.

e Utilisez un chiffon doux imbibé d’eau pour nettoyer le produit. (N'utilisez pas de diluant, d'essence, d'essence ou d'huile.)

INVIECEIRAIEINGEY Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto Patlite.

o Questo prodotto richiede I'installazione, il collegamento elettrico e altri lavori. Assicurarsi di chiedere a un esperto tecnico di eseguire questi lavori.

e Questo manuale di installazione deve essere utilizzato dal tecnico che esegue l'installazione e il cablaggio elettrico del prodotto.

e Un manuale dell'utente separato & fornito per i clienti che utilizzano il prodotto dopo I'installazione.

Assicurarsi di leggere il manuale dell'utente prima di mettere in funzione il prodotto.

A Indica un’imminente situazione di pericolo: il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni potrebbe causare la morte o

A AVVERTENZA [gcaum

e Richiedere l'installazione e il cablaggio ad un professionista. Se l'installazione & eseguita in modo errato, pud provocare un incendio, scosse
elettriche, cadute o malfunzionamenti.

A\GEE | CAUTION |
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@ Avoid long exposure to the Buzzer sound from a close distance. Failure to observe this may lead from irritation to permanent damage to the
ears. ([FB]With Flashing/Buzzer)

@ In order to maintain protection of this product against dust and waterproofing performance, be sure to install the head cover and LED unit in
the condition that it was originally attached.

@ When waterproofing is necessary, do not install it in a state where sealing the mounting bracket is done insufficiently.
Water may penetrate and cause a breakdown.

@ Do not apply voltage to the Flashing Common line ([FB]). Apply voltage to the power source line ([M2]) only. Product failure will occur.

@ When removing covers or packing from the equipment, which is attached to this product, be careful not to snag the product. Failure to
comply may result in damage to the product.
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@ To ensure proper safety while using the signal tower, observe the following:
- Perform periodic pre-maintenance.
- As a precaution against problems occurring, use this product together with other equipment.
@ Be sure to discharge any static electricity from the body before handling static sensitive parts of this product.
(To prevent damage from static electricity, touch hands or other body parts to metals or an earth ground to discharge the body from static
charge.)
@ To ensure safety when this product is installed onto equipment, observe the following:
- Do not remove parts beyond those designed to be removed from this product.
- Do not modify or disassemble this product.

BITUABRE / Model Number Configuration

B ¥ | EREE AT - i T — LED 1= b
Model Tiers | Rated Voltage Flashing/Buzzer LED Unit Color

WME - | i D - RYGBC

[1]@~[5 e [FB &Y (20/ 5 79—1t) [(8)| 5L (AWitis)
[1]-[5] iers [ F B |with Flashing/uzzer  [{Blank)|No Flashing/Buzzer

DC24V AC100~240V LED D& R(7) - Y(&) - G(R) - B(F) - C(A)

HHYET, (LD SIEIC. EFESHTERT)
- 24V DC @ 100 - 240 V AC LED Color: R (Red)/ Y (Amber) / G (Green) / B (Blue) / C (White)

(From top to bottom)
(Example: WME-5M2D, WME-5M2DFB, WME-502DFB)

BEBDZ & TiE / Part Names and Dimensions
EEBDZH | Part Names

Indica una potenziale situazione di pericolo: il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni potrebbe causare lesioni leggere o
danni materiali.

/N ATTENZIONE

e Utilizzare un panno morbido inumidito con acqua per pulire il prodotto. (Non usare diluente, benzina, benzina o olio.)

VIS INGIENIEY Gracias por adquirir nuestro producto Patlite.

e Este producto requiere instalacion, cableado y otros trabajos relacionados. Asegtrese de solicitar a un técnico experto la realizacion de estos procedimientos.
e Este manual de instalacion ha sido elaborado para el técnico que lleva a cabo la instalacion y el cableado del producto.
e Se proporciona por separado un manual del usuario para los clientes que usaran el producto después de la instalacion.

Asegurese de leer el manual del usuario antes de utilizar el producto.

Indica una condicién de riesgo inminente: no observar estas instrucciones podria causar lesiones graves

A ADVERTENCIA o incluso la muerte.

e Solicite que la instalacion y el cableado sean realizados por un contratista profesional. Si la instalacion se realiza de forma incorrecta, podria
causar incendios, descargas eléctricas, caidas o un fallo de funcionamiento.

/\ ATENCION

e Utilice un pafo suave humedecido con agua para limpiar el producto. (No use diluyente, bencina, gasolina o aceite).

Indica una situacién potencialmente peligrosa: no observar estas instrucciones podria causar lesiones leves o
dafios materiales.
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[Outer Dimension Drawing]

[ 4 | Enfd753% / Installation

A\EE | CAUTION |
@ EERMIAEUNTHERLEVTIREL,

@ Do not install in any manner, other than the method specified.

[Installation Dimension Drawing]
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To Installers or Contractors

e Read this manual thoroughly before using this product to ensure correct use.
e |f there are any questions concerning this product, refer to the contact information at the end of USER's manual and contact your nearest
PATLITE Sales Representative.

Fir Installateure und Fachpersonal

e Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgféltig, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, um die ordnungsgeméfe Verwendung zu gewahrleisten.

e Wenn Sie irgendwelche Fragen zu diesem Produkt haben, verwenden Sie die Kontaktinformationen am Ende bedienungsanleitung Anleitung und
wenden Sie sich an Ihren nachstgelegenen PATLITE-Vertriebsmitarbeiter.

Aux installateurs ou aux entrepreneurs

e Lisez attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser ce produit pour garantir une utilisation correcte.
e Si vous avez des questions concernant ce produit, reportez-vous aux coordonnées figurant a la fin de ce mode d’emploi de I'appareil et
contactez votre représentant de vente PATLITE le plus proche.

Per gli installatori o gli appaltatori

e Leggere attentamente il manuale prima di utilizzare questo prodotto per garantirne un uso corretto.
e Se vi sono domande riguardanti questo prodotto, fare riferimento alle informazioni di contatto alla fine di Manuale dell’'utente e contattare il piu
vicino rappresentante di vendita PATLITE.

Para instaladores o contratistas

e Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar este producto para asegurar un uso correcto.
e Si tiene preguntas relacionadas con este producto, consulte la informacién de contacto que se encuentra al final de Manual del usuariopéngase
en contacto con su representante de ventas PATLITE mas cercano.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment.

The equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the User’s manual, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications.

Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at his own expense.

(Responsible party in U.S.A.) PATLITE U.S.A. Corporation, R20130 S. Western Ave. Torrance, CA90501, U.S.A.

IR LHILEFTRH L EEW (RLENDTEE) / Read this First (Safety Precautio

A EL | WARNING

@ BE-Va—b - BHEHSTeHICRZEFO T,
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@ TEZMHIRBIILTEMIRENMKEL TLEVEE « KK - BTFLENRIZBNAHYET .

@ To prevent from short-circuits, electric shock or damage, observe the following:
- Be sure the power is disconnected before replacement or repair, including the replacement of the fuse.
- Use this product in a properly maintained condition. (Replace or repair if the LED unit, etc. are damaged.)

@ Request the installation and wiring be performed by a professional contractor if construction work is involved. Failure to comply may result in
fire, electric shock or falling from high places.

#EAL | PLEASE |

@ BB REBIZT LOICLTLEEW, - IREBHNDENT L - +OEMEN DD L - FORIBATHE T &
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@ PLEFTMLDS BIHFACEN [T 2356 T O DK DN ERIFGEIE BT B LEEDOREIC Y — ) > 7B Em L T REW,

@ The following requirements are necessary for proper installation: - Install the signal tower where excessive vibration is not present.
- Install the signal tower on a sturdy surface. - Install the signal tower on a level surface.

@ This product can only be used indoors. (Do not use it outdoors.)

@ When the unit must be watertight,apply silicone rubber or an equivalent sealant between the wall and Metal Fitting at the wire exit hole.

@ When the installation location is unavoidably irregular and waterproof performance is required, use a sealant between the product and the
installation surface.

Hf753% / How to Install

@ EUIERANEUSNDMIZH T /E> TLIEEL,

@ RNV F v MEEZAWTEELTIREL,

@ ([FB]) (RAT/ =+ TH ) HARDBAARICE Y BEEHEDLY &I O TEUTIIFICHRZERE L TIIZEL,

@ Drill mounting holes in the wall for L-bracket installation, or in the panel for direct mount installation.

@ Secure the Metal Fitting with hex bolts and hex nuts (not supplied).

@ With buzzer models, the alarm can be heard best from the front direction. Therefore, make sure the Signal Tower is facing the correct direction before installation.
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EHRLTIE W, the mounting holes on the wall in accordance
* When the unit is installed on a with the installation dimensions diagram.
recessed wall, leave enough space « Remove the Metal Fitting from the unit by
for screwdriver access at bracket removing the 2 screws from the bottom of the

THEDANY FAN—RAICEYET,)

« Mount the Metal Fitting on the wall. Make sure the
Metal Fitting is correctly oriented, with the T UP
mark on the bracket pointing in the direction of the
head cover. Use two screws with a nominal
diameter of 4 mm to install the Metal Fitting.

side as shown in the diagram above. bracket.
4] BfFHE| @LtFm / Upward

/21— ~Direction| D57 / Upright | 3 F 757 / Downward
Type @¥EATA / Horizontal

WME-D @] @]

WME-DFB @] A

-) O: B A KDDD S IR VISR T DIAF]
2 2 O: Possible, /\: Possible only at the place where water
= ﬂ is not splashed with

AR _EER (N R A/ \—Z2M) Z B
SBICF NS ) — MRz BREmER
TUTHR LA 5 DN SR BRE T3 L VB
ARLCEEICEESE T,

* Hook the rear of the head cover to
the 2 pins of the upper bracket, push
the lead wires through the thru hole,
taking care not to pinch the wires.

- 72y FEUSARL 2 K TLoHWEE
LTLIEE W (HESE RS L2 - 0.6N - m)
SHBENDUREZSERCHBAYP T
BYES,

« Install and tighten the two screws (M4 x
35) removed in step [1] at the bottom of
the bracket. (Recommended tightening
torque : 0.6 N-m)

Then push the unit snug against the Pressing lightly in the direction indicated @
bracket. by the arrow will make it easier to insert Livalc
the screws. Upright Upward Downward Horizontal



E fidi® A 7% | Wiring A

A\ Z4& / WARNING

@ ERELIUE 1 —XORBES B OBRIE AT IBBEREBICLTLZEWV, Y3 — b F2BNDHYET,

@ Eiff - TRHBLUERABEEEMEZGZVELD TERSREVRATZBNDHBVET,

@ Be sure the power is disconnected before wiring and changing fuses. Possible cause of short-circuiting may occur.

@ Ensure the proper working voltage is used and that direct current or alternating current is properly applied.
Possible cause of combustion may occur.

Wiring Example

B Wire Type & Wire Gauge

Power Supply Wire, Signal Wire and Common Wire
--UL1061/ AWG24
[M2] Power Supply Wire (Gray , Black)-~UL1015 / AWG18

Excluding [M2] Power Supply Wire (Gray , Black)
~-UL1061 / AWG24

The following is a basic wiring example. If there are any special applications that
require asking questions concerning this product, feel free to contact your PATLITE
Sales Representative. Accidental wiring will result in product failure.
<Note> When lighting and flashing are used together, it is necessary to prepare
an external contact for each lighting or flashing.
Regardless of the number of tiers, the signal lines from the main body
are red, orange, green, blue and white.

B Buzzer (FB Type)

/MAN\3¥E /| CAUTION

© =iAAER (02)  BFRUN DR (ES51R - &%) (M2) ICIEBEEIMLAVT EEL, BRELET.

@ ([M2)) TIEEiF#R ON/OFF IC& B sUARTIEH T b GV T LTV, BT 28/NH b Y £,

@ FEALGEWNY— MREABESICER T 2UEERD Y T8 TOBER L TOEWNY — FIRIZ BT 1T ART DGR LT 2T,
Ya—bIBENDHVET,

@ ERIFIC ) — MREB 0RO e W ABERERICH LIARTEY LIEWTLEEL, #ELET,

@ Do not apply voltage to the Flashing Common line ([02]). Apply voltage to the power source line ([M2]) only.Product failure will occeur.

@ Do not control the flashing display by switching the power source ON and OFF ([M2]). Product failure will occur.

@ ltis not necessary to connect to an external lead for tiers not used. When an extra lead is not connected, it should be individually insulated
with electrical tape or something similar. Failure to comply will result in damage due to short circuiting.

@ Do not pull the lead wire or push it inside the body. Product failure may occur.

$HEEL | PLEASE |

@ FEDLED 1=y MEERFEAT 2B ERARZ (A LD 12y M X 1 RS DERBE] & LTIREW,
(1 KDESHRTEED LED 1=y b= B7c)

O NEMHEHREDHICBIRAIICK T £ 1 —X AL TLIREL,

@ ERZIERT HEI3 BER T2 E® L BGRE  RETERRLTILEL,

@ AR TORADSE NABERERLMIERE LTILE,

@ When using multiple LED units of the same color, make the contact capacity equal to the number of same color LED units multiplied by the
contact capacity for 1 tier. (This is because LED units of the same color light up for one signal line.)

@ To protect the power supply and other internal circuitry, be sure to install an external fuse.

@ If wiring is extended beyond its factory length, a relevance in the length of the wire and wire gauge will cause a voltage drop.

@ Use external contacts as independent contacts when using with the flashing type.

B NPERAE Is: BAAE Vs HEE I BWER
ERBE DC24V [M2] _AC100-240V
LED1=v N E5&Eh BE [ 29mA [ &A | 35mA ZE [ 29mA [ HA [ 35mA
(1 EdpfY) HRERAE Is= 100 mA Vs = DC35V |s= 100 A Vs = DC35V
SHp— ESRER BE] 4mA [ &A[ 50mA [ HE[ 5mA [RA [ 6mA
HRELRS Is=300mA Vs=DC35V Is=10mA Vs=DC35V
mp | eimnmdm Oc1) | 5% [ 200mA [ Sk [ 280mA [ #RE [ 110mA | Bk [ 130mA
i HRELRE Is=500mA Vs=DC35V RAEMELE
EABEH 55 LED [ % C [ —]100mA 3ms L{F (%2) L
- 3 AL AC100V: 11A, 240V 25A 2ms LR
EmRnEi I =0.1mA
- ERBEROBETY, $1---LED 12w b 5 ER¥EGRS
- (SBHREREIE DC24V T, %2 EIRAR X ECAREFIE A L
B #RBc1—X

E 1 —XERER
250V /1A 5X20mm #HEIAHS ZABE 1 —X
External Contact Capacity

H External Contact (Transistor) Capacity Is : Current Capacity, Vs : Withstand Voltage, I : Leakage Current
Voltage Specification 24V DC [M2] 100 - 240 V AC

LED Unit [ Signal Wire Current (Max.)/ Voltage [ Typ. [ 29mA [ Max. [ 35mA Typ. | 29mA | Max. | 35mA

(1 Tier) Recommended Contact Capacity Is=100mA Vs =35V DC Is=100mA Vs =35V DC
| Signal Wire Current (Max.) / Voltage | Typ. | 40mA [ Max. | 50 mA Typ. | 5mA [ Max. [ 6mA
Recommended Contact Capacity Is = 300mA Vs =35VDC Is=10mA Vs =35VDC
Power | Current Consumption (Max.) (%1) | Typ. | 200mA | Max. | 280mA | Typ. | 110mA | Max. | 130 mA
Supply Recommended Contact Capacity Is = 500mA Vs =35V DC Inrush Current or more contacts

Buzzer

Inrush Signal Wire LED [None [Buzzer[100mA 3ms or less (3%2) None
Current Power Supply Wire None 100 V AC : 11A, 240V AC: 25A 2ms or less
Leakage Current IL =0.1mA

»¢1---LED Unit current flow when 5 tiers are connected.
2%2---When Gray power supply wire is connected, there is no inrush current.

« It is the value at rated voltage.
* The signal wire voltage is 24 V DC.

B Recommended Fuse
[ Fuse Ampere Ratings [250 V / 1 A (5x20mm Fast-Acting Glass Body Cartridge Fuse) |
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Buzzer Wire color
Buzzer 1 : Rapid intermittent beep 1 Purple
Buzzer 2 : Rapid intermittent beep 2 Sky blue

% Buzzer 1 is priority when connected simultaneously to common with buzzer 2.

[Voltage contact relay]
W Model WME-[]02D

(24V DC, Continuous Lighting)

M Model WME-[J02DFB M Model WME-[JM2D
(24V DC, Continuous Lighting/Flashing-Buzzer) (100 - 240V AC, Continuous Lighting)

M Model WME-[JM2DFB
(100 - 240V AC, Continuous Lighting/Flashing-Buzzer)
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[NPN / PNP transistor]
B Model WME-[JJ[ID (Continuous Lighting)
NPN Transistor (24V DC Type)

PNP Transistor (24V DC Type) NPN Transistor (100V - 240V AC Type)
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B Model WME-[J[ICIDFB (Continuous Lighting/Flashing-Buzzer)
* When using the FB type, use a separate I/O unit for flashing.
PNP Transistor (24V DC Type)

NPN Transistor (24V DC Type) NPN Transistor (100V - 240V AC Type)
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@ Make sure the power is off before wiring, repairing, or replacing parts to avoid a short-circuit, electric shock, or burn.
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@ Do not remove the LED unit forcibly as it may damage the unit.

@ When the center screw is loosened or removed, the LED units become unstable and may separate. Therefore, handle carefully to avoid
damage.

@ Do not touch the connector area or the inside of the body and LED unit. Failure to comply may damage the unit.

@ Screwing the head cover too tight may damage it. The recommended torque is about 0.6N-m.
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@ Remove the product.
@ Unscrew the head cover and remove the LED units.
@ The LED units are connected to each other by connectors.
Therefore, be sure to connect the LED Unit connectors from top to bottom.
@ Attach the head cover and tighten the center screw. (Recommended tightening torque: 0.6N-m)
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®The images in this manual may vary in comparison to the actual product and are only for the purpose of illustration.
@ Specifications may change without notice due to continual product improvement.
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